£

‘Decision No. | Y=g

.\‘

BEFORE_THEoéﬁBZiC‘UTI I”IES CO‘JISUIOV 0F T== ST E O” CaLT“ORNIu

-

In the Matter of thc ‘Investigation )+ N a0
into the rates, rules, regulations, ) égyggfp \

- ¢chargzes, allowances and practices D, :“‘/Hcp u@ﬁ oy
of all common carricrs, high . ) Case No. 4808 T~ gJUUQ/ff l
carricrs aad ¢ity carriers.relating ) _ , o 3
to th t“ansoo*tation of prOpcrty. }

’ 0 3
;

Anoe ra*cos

s
b

“arlo D Poe -nd Mervin Handl e,, Loz otor ;rnck
association of Southern Califor 1iu and The
Truck Owners lLssociation of California,
petitioners. ., S .

H. J. Bischoff, Z.L.E. Bi singer, Geo. T. Hurst,
Janes, M. Soudy, Jr., ELlis T. gongnccaer,»'my
Joc 4raiza, E. 7. Clunter, Frene O. Culy, - -
Willard. B,rr Da 3w GlurdOQ, He“bert e Rusk
Vze zeinhold Jokn Descn, Clair X facLeod,: o
John E. donneosy Jonn L. Amos, Jr., ﬂ.é Johnoorg
H. Mo Fﬂyui e H- Xezsler, and. J0sepa. Robinson,
*or various resoordon# carr*er,.

L. uf ”wignt, Iue"vin Mo ej'e....;,‘ 7o G- O'Barr
u-,Russell Joscoh ;- dnrig“., €. R Boycr,

‘J- *Lono*gan . Z.'Paul, 7. 0. Xarry, 3
R. Tm Aunt, L F. Valents no, "Robert Hutcho*son,
J. . Comnors, Telter 4. Vise, John F. K& rkmmn
F. W fTurcottc‘ L. G. Tilson ;- Go Doncn
D. C. Lewis, Lcutrr e 3Bey, LOr &« Rohde,
Sa e Moore, Lo D Carloo“, “..H.,Gunnison,
Ve Geo Biggins, Ve H. LAdems, G. . J. Olson; and
J,’:--Lilford for vorioas shippers. ﬂnd organi-
zatlions, as their in erests ny appear- ‘ :

1

QRINIQ:
| ‘The Instont phasc of thiu oroccedinz in,volvoc miz imum rates

':‘fo“ the transoortgtion o* so—callcd general commoditiog by for—nire
carriers. It was entcrod upon following tne ’ili g of 2 petition.byv
Truck Owvmers 4Ls sociatioﬁ of Cali;ornia and The otor Truck &S soci tioﬁ”
of Southern C“lifornia and was publicly hcard at Los ungolos and

_ San ?runcisco bv nxaminer F“eao.lt'

L

fTho”TrLck Owners' ssocia on of Califomnia io compri cd of about
450 nighway cﬁrricrs The Motor Truck Association of Southern

Californic -of -about: 250 These carriers are said to handle most of
the. traffic moving unoor the minimum ates horoviq issuc. '




e

‘4808-AHS'( : |:- | - : | .

digbway Carriers! Tariff No. 2 (Appendix "pn to Decision
No. 31606 as amended) contains.the minimum rates established for the
trcnsportacion of general comnodlt*es by radial hizhnay common and
-nighway contract carriers.v Common carrie are required to ob erve
rates no lower in volame or effec* Thazn those nazed ir that tariff.
Theve rates first becane effective in l93¢,‘ They nave begn increas-
ed on several occnsions, the last time en March 31, 1947. This |
action was found necessary becau e of wag ze increases and newly es~
tablished labor contract rnles, as well as increased equipment,
fuel, material and supnly COutd- The evidence upon wnich tne last 1
incrense was based was submitted at hearings reld in.Augunt and’
December, 1946. o / r

 Pet itioners allege that operating costs have increafed sub-
stantially since January 1, 1947, and' represent that furtner in~
ereases in their retes ard charges are imperative it adequate service
is to be naintained. | _

According to a consulting engineer retained by peti ioners,
'the principal factor in this upward trend in operating costs has bcen,.
an award rccently mnde bj the National Trucking Commiss*on, U. c.
Department of abor, to~wnich rates ‘of paf‘for truck~drivers,-freignt
handlers and helpers, loaders, chec?ers, maintebance men other than |
mechanics, and office employees were subnitted for arbitration.
This award became effective on June 1, 1947. with re pect o 1ong~
line drivere it is state-wide- in so far as it involves short line

and local drivers’ and otner classes of employee' it applies only in
z

The oripinal rates were establi ned by Decision No.: 31606 of . »
. December 27, 1938. During and since the war they have been subject-
ed to . a number of increafes by the following decisions. : _

. Decision No. 35271 of April, 1942.
Decision No. 35004, effective June lO, ,46
Decision No. 39945, ef’ective March 31, 1947. \

Mechanics wages were -not included- their contract expiree




‘ T4
ysou hcrn California.

The cnzinoor inxroduced ir cv‘dc ce an cxnibit snowingf.
| rcvcnuu and °yponsc f;zuros of 45 comzon’ nnd bcrmittcd carribrs
for the monta of April 1947, ,oge*Hcr with tnc perccn*agc of
rcvcnuc'inére¢ s¢c rcquircd to con peasate for hig”er‘labgr,coatu,
T?d carriors 1ncludod were»said'to'icprescnt a‘é?bss;séétibn ér‘those
cnrhgcd in t”» transnor tion ¢f shipments vubjéct,t%-fhe_miniium' ;
‘rates set forth. in “igh y C"*r‘c sf;Tariif‘No; é.l-Thc.monxhioff
april was chosen in_orde:.to reflcct‘the-opor:ting c&pebichéé of the
éarricrsvin qucstibn‘undcr the increa sed m-“imum tes prcscribod by'
Décision No. 39945;Msubf-; wn*c“ becumc cffcc ive oﬁ Mdrch 31, 1947;
Figures for uhC morpn of. Maj wcrc net va_lablc at tbc timc of
hearing. s o - B o ?fif

. The cxhidit *hbws'tnat‘cp orating *cvonucs and expenees for
thé_45 carricrs totaled 32 187,072 and 32 120 058 reuoectivcly,
qréanSénﬁihg an ovcr-a*l opc*aginm ratio of 06 With opc atinf -

T OeXpenses udjustcd to inclndc -40,304,05 ”“qu incroascd wagea and

Y'Thefterm-"long line drivers” was ‘said to inelude tnosc’mﬁo are. avay
from nome for a.rest peried; "short line drivers,™ those vho drive '
beyond thelir home ucrrztory but:return tacrcto wit vin the day;- and.
"local drivers" those who remain within their own distriet. - .- .

: For 1on§ iine drivers. the basic hourly rate of paj-was inc*easod_,
from $1.38% to $1.53% ‘per hour; subsistencc allowance from: 3150 %o
$4.50. for cach 24-nour period; layover pay after thc fifteenth hour
Crom approx_matcly onc-half to full-time pay. for the period; . and . .
vacation pay from 1752 to 1/35 of annusl carmings. In.adéition ‘tho -
mileage rate of coAyensation vhich altcrnaues, vhen righor, with the
hourly raote, was advanced from 4.35 cents to 5.375 cents per mile.
Short line drivers' wages were inercascd from: 3$1.20 per-hour, with
overtinme rates. payublc after ten hours, to $1.40 per hour with over
time rates applicable after oignt “ouro. Va cation rrangoments wcre
adfusted on the same basis as for- long linc drivers. - Local &rivers’
and all freight handlers, helpers, loaders, checkers and: ‘yard mon
'*ccoived an’ advancc in nay 0f.20 ecnts per hour with vace tion.allow-
ances of 1/45 inliew-of 1/52 of yearly carnings. . .Bxccpt. for billing
“¢lerks. who roccived an additional 25 cents per .aour, d:c wa5c fﬁcredde
Pfor office omploycce amount cd ‘o 20 ccnts ner ”our. 2 e

- Unless. otﬁdrwiec'indi¢ tcd tho opormtins ratio -howniwCEC_cbha
_putea bo ore fudcral income taxo _ R

-3




-$3;6007pr§prietofé' salaries e*fﬁcd but not né?“;sﬁbé carrinré‘Qould .
have suffercd o Loss of $76, 970 and Wﬂu*d havc cxporicnccd an operau~-
ting ratio of 103 5v¢or thc month. hccorcinr to tnc witness. 3247,382
or 21.31 per ccnt udditional rcvcnuc would de. rccu¢rcd to producc an

opurating ratic. of 93. Such T2 io tnc witncs stutcd is *uq?ircd

) t¢ return to the curriers a _waso" ble profit and %0 p*omoto sound

,<fin¢ncia5 aition in toc indugt“y.

I u‘sccqndjcxnibi*‘ d‘uwts the cl-so rate DCulQS sct forta in
Hiéhway Carriérs‘lraxiff 0. 2 iﬁ “‘manne* saia more accuratelv o
réflgét”thé impact of incres ed neges on the cos 1 of providing the
sorvicc;6 4s 8 rcsult of incroasod hourly and subaistcnce rate° of
pay onlj, the witness stuted ovcr-uno—*oad coetu huvo bcen incr»a ed
by 5 8 per cent unﬂ term inul cogts by oorcc ntages. rang;ng *rom 15 7
$0 13.4. per ccnx aepcndins upo tne minimum eight brwckct involvcd.'
By adding the sum. of suc“ incrc scs *o thc cu*rcn ly effoctivc mirimuﬁ,
class"ratc thb rng‘ngo* comvutcd thc proposcd class ratc see lc ba«ed
on the highcr cost o* 1abor. nccorainz to the figures sabmittcd |

: third class ratcs for r»p*oucqtat‘vc dis? ccs and ,ll‘wcight~brackets

6 . ‘ y o

hccording to the witnce"‘"tne ghorter the haul the greater - ig the
pereentage which labor expense -bears to tac over-z 11 co t ¢of pro-
viding. the service." He contended also that on a -¢o5t basis, grcater
reliof 15 needed in the minimum ¢lass rates pnlicable to. shi,mcnts
in the lower. woignt brackcts than 1s- ~'c:<-.;u:f.:rcd <or thosc in thc h_ghcr
wcignm ?rcuns. - o ‘

=r' T

USing the third. claus seale of. rates as o=t nearly cqualin the |
cost 'of providing the service, the” engzqccr assigned 49 conts: of the
'S0-cent rate for "any gquantity" shipments for distances not erccgding
3 miles as the constant portion of tze rate chargea able to the
terninal costs. The balance of the cost or rate is assertedly.

assignable to linc-haul operations. He then cxnundcd the £ixed

terninal eXpenses - ““d thc vuriablc linc~haul COatS bj thc indicatéa
perecntages.. o , , ,

‘N




.

weoz-c @

Csiould be incresned by the fellowing perceatages:

| Any 2,000 4,000 10,000 20,000 5ta
Miles ‘uantmuv °ound¢' Pounds Pounls ?oun&s CIa"s

0- 3 1.5 15.3 1.6
g9 -~ 90 1z 0.2 1.0
180 - 190 . lO . ) - ’
260 ~ 280 | .
375. - 400
500 - - 525,
50 - 1200

Th¢ maéui&ony,of_the cdnsulting cﬂéineer:'
“enacted gosoline aad dlescl fuol taxes wOula'iﬁérease operating
léeﬁ nen one ﬁﬁr'cent, 1 ‘_ tris Lt ﬁn& to offset So=-
‘celled "frinege™ cor -nt npiblc nere ' es in‘uéces ~rich“a*~ ﬂi‘f*-
cult, 1L not imﬂossible, accu:agely.f ne aqufe, ke proposes ¢ one
per cent *urt_c- adva$cc in ta minim@ﬂ rav cs.9 Talis prohougl,
when compared to'tae SURGES ,ea nececsary ;ncreoueg TO cover newly
édded wate ¢os%s, becumc,‘relﬁtively'unimuor:ant.
Turningvto the pé “0”0& uprra adjnytmcnt of ‘oini Zsvm . retes
other tbanvclaSSJ: ‘es; s emjéneer 0 omoqca ta-* ﬁommodi v retes

set forti in Section No. 3 ° the e Ines ecsed in @ menner
simllar Lo uhdt aro"oseu LTor thc cla°° *“te scal the inuercs;

- of sliplicit .Lowevgﬁ, ne vry ed vhat_c;e rate° ne uubjccted *o a

‘davcmbl" i1l Wo. 46, arprovad bj tae GSvernor on Jume 23, 1947,
increas ed ’ucl texes L2005 3 to L* cents per gellon, effestive July 1,
1947«  AGditional veic .t *cc~ whll 20t Lecowe. crfccti"e unu¢l
*°nuarv l, ’945. .

By Vou*c Resolusion No. 36 of Tunc 21, 1947, uhe Sto t, Assey Olj
retuested the Comn_s fon to grant rave. inc eeu,.‘f"*f;ci»n“ %0
peruit tru cx O“Cf tors o offzet the adl itional tex durden ro bl ing
Lrom ss;d logis Jn. - _ , ‘ o e
? ‘ : ‘ ' L ' ' ‘

‘Thes hia“erz provisions of‘**u new Jave acreomeut
such e the one wonrker werls mmnr THO OX MOTS; ¢lasses
of labvor .ithin 111 oz nahi‘: Afull -day ot vhe
Wﬂ»,vuOﬁ caole ated tvw» or JarV ncr-ormcd- [

OO
€Y o L)

3 o YR

13208 IR ¢

IR R
D

RIS

ct

5 Y
G n
Ay o 0
e

B RS X
&

R e 4
13’0!-:;’1
Hf‘i‘)(‘)
ul—'

-crcaﬂn
Q

-




'hcrizontal ihcréaSe 6f 10 ncrrcent. cferring to that part o hiu

. oxhibit depictiur the adju,ted £i5th clacs rates’ th ﬂitnoss posL rted"
out that the total incrcasc rcquircd rarves from 13 pcr cent for ‘
L"hipmcnts transportcd dlutanccs not excceding 3 consyructxvc milcs |
‘to 6* ‘per ceﬁx Lor anipmcnus moving diutanccs ovcr 775 buz not ove*
400 conutructfvc miles.‘ Ze claimbd thet scldenm are inzrast_to snip-

muntu-transnorted for greatcr disvancco. ;hc °uggc ted horizontul

incroase of 10 pe* cent he maint@ired would approxﬁmutC't average

' incrca9cd gost o* labo* actually lncurred in the tr nﬂnortauion of

thc Cﬂmmod tics for whic minimum rates arc named in. Scction 3 of
. the tariff in question. . . . |
In connection with pct‘tioﬁcrs' proposals conccrning
minimum charges for thc hhndlinr of the componenz narthof solit
pickup and split dclivcry shlpmcrus ‘the witnc¢s said that tnese
L charge Hould roflect tuo higner te*mjnal costs occauio ed by thc
rcccnmly gruntcd wage adjugtmento. "He. poinzed tc His car’ier _
tcstimony wlth respect to the. ucrmin“’ cost. incrcasce which .erc
shown to rungc from 15.4 to 13.¢ pcr ccnt for. snip"ents °ubjCCt to
'ratcs prcdicated on mini.um weignts of lo OOO nourds and 20 OOO ‘
"pcunds, respectmvclj.. It wa° on tnis bauiu t“at tho witncs, proposod
a 15 per Cunu inercase in thc additinnal minimum chargee asces od for
the. handling of the. componcnt Durtv of 3plit pickup and split
' delivcry shipmcnt

-~

Thc witnc¢s al*o conucndud tha t thc hou*ly minimum ratc

‘of $l 33 ncr man and mi niuum charge of 66 ccnts prcacribcu for N
‘ 10
, accesaorial se*viccs wcre‘unduly low. Hc gaid that the iﬁcidental,

‘Y

10.

The acees orial gcrvices 1nvolvcd “rg stacking, ,orting, 1oadinc,
unloading ard sther services wnich are not authorized to: d¢ per-
formed urder the tariff linc-houl rat tes and *or mhich a tariff
charge is nct otherwise provided. :

o
4

-6~ L E,
) . ! Ny i
| |




ﬁsorvmcee 1n quostion are goncrallj porforrcd bj drivers whose averagc
‘hourly wage rate is now 31. 27%, tbat th‘s coS bccomos 31.98 when |
‘cxpandﬂd %0 rofloct groas revnruo taxog o* 3. 25 oer conx ovorhcad
;oxponso “of 23 por cent and _urther extended to produce tho operating
- 'ratio of 93 .“ich tne ca*riors oceg.' On theao orcmisc tho epgineor o
| proposed a m;nimnm rate of 82 OO por man por hour and’ a minimuﬁ‘charge

'of $1.00. These. chnrgea, he eaio corre ponﬁ to the currently

effective min;mom ratos prescr*bod for suon se*vice wnon performod

within the LO° Angolcs drajago arca.

;ostimony‘in ourport‘of thc pctition Tas of*ored by common
"carriers and pérm od carricrs.' bn off;cor of'Pacific ~roiznt Lin0°
- and Pac;fic Hroight Linos oxprcss cxplainod the'effcct of the‘afo:ef
saio hm*hcr wages upon . Lhc oporat ng'exporiénco°of tho'coﬁpanieé'id

ques tion,'heroina*ter “e*crrcd to jo*ntly as Paci*ic. A comboncd
income stutouent ;or tho firot four: monthu of ’947 sno“od not losseo
.of 814, 265, 32,945 end $911 .for. Januarf, Fobrua*x and April ‘105 poc-'
tively, and a net profit of 36 ,446. 06 for March - of this year l; rFor
the month of Ap_il tho °taoomonx disc oscd “n ooorating .atio or
100.63. It also indica*od that nith rovrnko andé oyocnsc~ fo* +hat,
month adjuftedfto reflﬂct uhC ino*oaacd *atos prooosod bj petitioners
and incroascd vage cos ,- respe ctivcly, Paci ’s opcratirg ra io
would be.lOO.l2._ The witness mai tai“cd that $35,091 adai*ionul
monthly rovonﬁo in oxoo sz of that. hich would accruc wndey: thc
propo ed rates, would be required to. off et 1ncrea,od Luel taxeu |
and to ob ain an oporatinz ratio of.°3.. Sincc'Pac1’1c~i~ cngagod
_pr;marily in oho t'anuportaoio mu*l oniomen S, the witnc=s‘ o
proposed for dista*ces up to 150 milo farther minfmem rat o in-‘

croavos of 15 por cont on shipmonts mitnir the "an y cuantity" uoight
1l~

"The witnose statod that tho favoroble resu_to ror &QTCh were duo
to- changes in working schcdules whish reduced overtime Pay and Ie-
l sod addztional oouipmont for ovor-thc-road oervice.

a7e




bruckct and. 10 per hcrt on shipmcnxu subjcet go a'minimum welght of
2,000 pounds. Hc furthcr ‘propos od for dis tanccs ~#“¢vé* 150 miles,
o fate'inCro se of 5 pcr ccnt on "ary nuhntitJ” qhﬁpmc %5

N L study, the res ts of mipieh ¢ are in subs*an*iul‘agrcoment

vith the cvidcncc submitted by pcgitioncrs' consultingvengincer, was

int roduc d by a ' mcmbﬂr of t e Commission's staff. Hb te ificd tn_u,,

the 18 eoutrcrn California carrie*s included in the onginccr"““ :
cxh;bit hod an opcr tlnr ra lo of %6. 8 ’o“ the moﬂuh.of npril 1947.'
In order to maintain th_t t;o undc*f nO'erd n of incrcasnd pay-\
'rolls, without cOﬂgiﬂcration of'} ig“cr fuol ta“cs, it uould be
neecs ssary, he Suath for thc carric*s in qucstion to earn uddi-,
_tioﬁ?l revcnue ra ng*nz from 4.9 to ,.6 pcr cc“t and -vc*aging 7 9
per cchm;' , | _
. Tac octltiom waa opposcd by thc Los nngclos Cnambcr of
.Commcrce. Tts rcnrcse tive objcctcd to thc cxhib*t of thc ‘carrier
aseociation'" consulting cnginecr deiCQinz thc rcvcnuc and crpen
_figurcs for 45 *clccted carrihrs, on the. grounds tha* Log Angclos
~ salppers should e givcn the ovportunitj to crc¢s-ezamiro the carr*c§'
'personncl submittlng t c cost data.*': qc con cnded that many cf the
',curricro includcd in thc study nccdud no further incrcasc in rutcs-
that i& thc low cost oncrators could opoera te at a pro it vropr_ot“ry“
[ onorauors could do-as’ wcll o vetter and thau, while tho Chambc" haﬂ |
no objcction to inc:cascd rates. in ‘udividu“l ca,oe wnorc necded
such carricrs ghou_d scek proper ddjust of‘thcfr,rateslundcr 1'
Section 63 of the Public Ttilitics hct., | o
An industrial traffic manager stated “hat he had no objcc-
ticn to tho proposcd increaso in tne minimum rates, . Hrovidcd thut a -

gyb,tanmial sbow ing was’ madc that reveruc from 1,hv y Carricrs’

P
1

n

Thc utudy presenzod oy ~.'ne conuulting enginec* nas nrepurcd from
‘duta fupnlied by tho carriere inyclved in res ponde to a qucstionnqire‘ “

-8—. N




A

Tariff \o. 2 traffic vas. inadecuatc to meat increased cost, of
pc*foruing the scrvice, provided that duc consideration.be given
to other traffic,l and previded further thct the increase, if grcntcd
was rot based on’ the eyperionce of nigh cost operdtoro alonc. qe
vtook “the pesition that otncrwise, each carricr should proceed |
'vindividcﬂlly to oecr autnority for wnatever adjnstmenc 1n ratcs
its own opcratlng ctpe*icnce might indicate as warrarted under thc
cmrcumstancco. | | o
Reprcscntativco of thc cemcnt 1ndustry urgcd thn* no in-
creasc in the minimum rates applicablc to that commodity bc eotab- -
o Ld hcc. ¢hey contonded that thc cenditlone nurrounding thc traffic
’in ouestien werc substdntially d:.ffercnu from thos sur*ounding thc |
transportation of gencral cemmoditics- that coment was uuually
houled by proprietor drivcrs, that carriers lozd at any *imc and
enjoy unusually hiw~ 1oad . nd usc *actors. Counsel for petitioners
volced no objcction to the propoScd further oxen ption o, ccmcnt.14
Linimum rates applicable to thc tranopontdtion of tnc commodity in
) question, in lots o~ 38 000 pounds or more, wd1Y not bc rcviscd by
" this dccision but will bc mede the subjcct of furtncr study by thc
Commission. A hearing will bc °chedulcd in thc ncar *uturc...

Mcanwhilc tne order hercin will rot apply to. the transportction of

ccment. _ |
| | In the inst«nt ohase of this orocceding, ne evidence was
preoentcd reldting to the lcvel of the rate° 0f comron. car*iers by
'rail by vcsscl, or by Railway nxp*ess ngcncy. ‘These carriers,

: according to the record are not hc*cin seeking dnj increa°c° in

‘ 13 '
C Such "oeher traffic" includee tranopor+ationvecrrermed at xateo
other tnan the ninimum rates, or in intcrstatc commcrcc.

14' K " o .\‘

This commodity‘vas cyemnted from the generul increaocs p*escriucd o
by Dccision Noo 39945, supra, in" this procceding. :

o Qe

,)_

"IJU,




‘ 4éoeaiﬁs;A1ii"

‘rates. The rail lines,- howevei,,take tne position that, in the\
interest of rate parity, they would accept whatever rate increases

: may be authorized for highmay carriers. Only such public utility
rate increa es as are actually foLnd to‘be Justified are permitted,
undcr Section 67(a) of the Public UtilitiestAct.; A finding of

- rea sonableness witn respect to the’ratei oi,common carriers b/

vess el, by rail, or/to«the ratee of Railva/.nxpress Agency‘can.ot

be nade on thio reigrd. Accordingl/ the orcer hereinzwilltnot apply
to tnose carriers. | | )

o The record is convincing that for-hire carriers have
-experlenced’ materially nigher operating costs since January 1, 19 47,
athat the impact of higher wages Has fallen zore heavily upon *he
cost of transnorting enip...ents 4in the lower veight brackets and for
relatively short distance and that an incréas e in the minimum

rates is required if the carriers involved are to continue to provide

efficient and adequate service.‘

In some instances petitioners' ‘Showing ‘has bnen based on

prospective increases in operating costs. - By our finding hercin,

H”‘fno attempt is made to anticipate tneee increases. Thcy are’ largely

if not entiigly offset by expenses not inmeluded in thc nngineer's
»calculation Cand by the fact that the revenue to be derived fron *he
"proposed minimum rates will be lessened t0 the extent highway carriers

.may apply common carrier rates under tne alternative rate provisions

of Highway Carriers' Tariff No. 2...

. Secetion 63(a) reads as follows: ~"No public utility: shall ra i e any
rate, fare, toll, rental or charge or. so alter any classification,
contract, practice, rule .or- rcgulation, as to.result in -a2n increase -
in any rate, fare, toll, rental, or charge, under any circnmstances
~whatsoever, except upon a showing before the Commission and a
finding by the Commission that such increase is justified.”

?gction 20, Article AII of the Vtate Const itution, reads to like
e cct._ . e . _ .

16 |
Increased rail rates were uthorized by our Dccision No. 40339
of Nay 27, 1947.: ‘They became effcctive on Jtly 75 1947.,

17 o
Co ouch as higher lay-over and acation pay‘bases-‘

-10~. -




| By Dociuion No. 39945, supra, - 4in wh;ch the preqenz minimam ‘
'ratee were establishcd it was poinzed out that thP exzenx to which
the rates then in ef‘ect were deficient as Minimum rates wa, not
concluozvelj shown. The pre,e 2t rates were es ablished.as4"'ipmerim’
ratés; Lo be"cohpinued«;n”effgct”unzil current qosﬁS'andfxate
studies are avaiigﬁleﬁand a‘mqrccomprehensivé.récord'haé‘béen made."
Theég studies haﬁé‘not yet beeﬁ'completed.‘ The'order hcréin'wii1
tﬁerefore;'be‘an " *crim" order and the C0~missio s transportation
.gincerlng und ragc etaffs are dirccted to. bring to complntion cost
and econom ¢ studiﬁs, rtspcctively, at thc ea*l,est practicable date.
Thc evidcncc of reco*d is not persuauivo that the minimnm
rate level Herc involved sbould De increaeed to the eyten roqucsted
by Pacific Frc*g.t Linos and Pucific Freigat Lines Exprcus.  Becau;e
.‘thcue carriers oporatc in hig y computi 1ive territory, therc iei
‘ coneiderable quo,tion as Lo whcthc T ean inc*case 1n cxcess ofyvna* ‘
o be. established as a rcau_t of the order hcrein will prové“o* .
mathrial bcncfit 1o thc carr icrs. hevertnc“ess, thc proscn*5;e36rd
: 1ndicatcs that Paci*ic is in nrgent need o¢ rovcnue f ud.dition to
thut hich would ,ccruc undcr une 1ncrcasca minimum rufcg.' According-‘
ly, thc carriers in quo,tion will be. grantcd permissive auzboritj
to further incrc se thcir tariff ratcs and chargog in thc following
_res;ectsg - | R -
o 1. By no more'than,liﬁper'éent dnf"any'guantity"?shi§— 
ments, when transported for distances no-greatex
than 150 cosstructive miles. ' |
By no LOTE than 10 por cont on qhipmcn.s subjcct to
a minimum weight of 2,000 pounds,- when transported
for distances no grcatcr tham 150 const ucuivc niles.
Bj no mox ¢ then 5 per’ cent on Many quantitj" ship-‘

ments waen transported for diataqccs over 150.
conat*uctivo milcs. :

11




INTERIM ORDER

Based upon the cvidence of récord and'upoﬁ the conclucions

anc findings sct ‘forth in the prcccding opin_on ‘

17 IS ¥EREBY ORDERED tm.'c pending tne fur ther order of tals -
'Commission, Dccision No. 31606 as amcndcd in Case Yo. 4246 and in
-tﬂls proccodiﬁg, bo-and it iu hcrebj further amcnded by substitu*ing
in H‘ghaay C“rriers' Tarif* Wo. 2 (Appﬂndix "D" to Deczsion No. 31606
’.as _monded3 the supplemen und rcvised pagcs attached hcrcto and by
this rcfcrencc mudc a part ho*eof which supplcmcnt and pagc Lare
numbered as follows: - | |

Supplcment No.'éﬂééncéls.Supplement'No. ]

Third Revi sed - Page, '19 ca’nccl.,.Sccond Revised -Page 19

Sixth Revised Page 20 canccls Fifth Revised Page. 20°

Fifth Revised Page 21 can ccls Fourth Reviscd Page 21 .

Fourth Revised Page 41 cancels Third Revised Page 41 . -

Third Revised Page 42 cancels Sccond Revised Page 42

Third Revised Page 43 cancols Second Revised Page: 43,

Fourth,Reviscd Page 44 cancels Third Reviocd Pagc

1T IS ::RBBI 1"C'I’tﬂ:I-IER ORD“RSD uh@ : aci’ic Freight LLneu
ané Pacific Freighx Lincs E\c'orcse be and taoy are hcrebj autnorized
but not,required, toAc tublioh increasod tariff 'atC° and chargce in.
eXeess of_thoéc.:equircd-by the prcccding o*dcring varug aph but in
no cvcnt‘in cxcce" oﬁ;thogo rcaulting f*om unc perccqtage inc*case,
specified in the ooinion wbich prcccdcg tﬁiu ordcr. \  - |

IT Iv “«REBY UR“ﬂ?R uRD“RED ghat cxccnt as. hc*cinaftcr'
épcci’icd all Pommon ‘carriers subject to uhc Pub’ic Utilities ACv,
ongagcd in t*anuportat*on for w&ich *ute 5rc rovided in Lignway
Curricr Thriff Ne. 2 be ané .hcy are, and cach’ of tqcm is. hcrebj
authorizcd hut not *equ;rcd to cstubl sh i“crcase, in their tarif"
ratcs und chargc or tho t*aﬁSpor t‘on of commoditicu for which
minimum rates hmvc not bccn catgb’ishcd by tho COmmi sion, no
greater. in volumo and offcct than thosc ncrcin authorized with
TCQDGCt to traf*ic for whidh rateées are: provided in Highway Car*icrs'
Tariff N . 2. o | R

BT




IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariff publications
“required or authcrized to be made by common carrie as a refult
of the order hercin shall be made effective on or before Septemocr L
vl947,:on not less than five (5) cays' notice-te~the Commiusion andrl
to ﬁhe.public. | o - ‘  o

I7 IS HEREEY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
grantea i, "ubject-to the efpre ~‘condition that cormon carriera
subjeet to the Public Utilities Act, will never urge beforc this
CorriSSion in any proceeding under Section 71 of the Public Utilitie,
'Aet,.orein any o~rer proceeding yh&t tae opinion and order ‘herein
cehotitute a finding of fact of tqe rcagonablene of iny particular
rate or charge, and that the filing of rates and cnarges pur,uant to
uhe autnoriuy hercin granred will be coistrued as ‘consent to tais
Gondition. | | , , .

IT IS‘HER:BY FURTHER ORDERED that common carriera, in pube-.
:lishing the increa*e, nerein granthd, be and they are, and cach of
‘tucm is, hereby authorized to depart from thc nrovision, of Tariff
Cireular No. 2, General Order No. 80, Section 24(a) of the Publ.c
Utilitics Act and Article xII, Section 21 of’thc Con,tituxion or
the Statc of Caliioraia, t0.the extent neces sary o carry,out the
order herein., ‘ B

IT IS‘HEREBY “URTHER ORDERED thu* thi° order shall not be’

‘construed as authorizing or requiring Railway Express Agency) Inc.,

common carriers by railroad, or common carricrolby ves sel to modity
in any rcopect what,oevcr tacir tariff rateg, chargcs, ”uloi_or

’regulations.

o




4808;'53 ‘il:

IT IS HEREBY I‘URTHER ORDERED that in all other respects, .
.Dccision No. 31606, as amcndod, chall romain in £ull foree and
e‘fcct.

N The effectlvc date of this order shall be tventy (20) daya
from the date norcof., ' o I
_ Datcd at San Franciqco, Califoraia, thigczzéé _-dayyo: '
July, 1947. B I |

Commissiong;sﬁﬂ




C.Le08 HPH:‘,

HULS, CONCURRING:

I ¢concur in the foregeing interim order for increases in rates. I
do 5o for the reason that, in my opinion, the increased wages paid by such
carriers since our previous order and other increased opcfating cxpenses indicate
the necessity for a horizontal increase in rates above those prQViogsly ordered and
on the same fundamental factual data relicd‘upcn‘in the previous oraers with the
additional evidence adduced at the hearings on June 20 and June 23,'19u7. It is
my belief that the basic data adduced in each of these hearings by aaswers o
questionnaires submitted by the Commission ar; insufficient upon which to predi-
cate further permanernt rate increases. A thorough and complete economic survey
by the Rate Division and the enginéers of the Transportation Dcpartmeﬁx of the
revenues and expenses, operating conditioans, cificicncies-and'économieg,;of‘each
of said carriers should be begun at the eariiést possiblc‘moménz ard ‘expeditiously
prosecuted to completion by the collation of factual data'not‘iased'upon agawers
to questionnaires but through examipstion of the carriers"books and accounts,
and that such data and the results of such survey shali be adduced in evidcnce ko4
afford all interested parties an opportunity to crossQexamine as % the basie
data therein contained. Only in this manner can complete and sufficient evidence
be afforded the Commission for its consideration in‘dcﬁermining whether the rates
‘herein authorized on an interinm basis should be made'permahcnt or whether razgs
different therefrom aﬁd‘in keeping with the evidence presected at a futﬁfe hearing.

shouldHBe ordered,




SUPPLEVENT X0..6
(Cancels Supplcment %0..5)
.,upplm*t No. & contains 2l changes.
to
HICHWAY CARRIERS' JRII""‘

0.2

Nomizng
MINDMOH RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
- Fbrr The'

Transpertation of Property Over The
| Public Highways Within The
Stete of Californin

3y

RADIAL HICHVAY COMION CARRIZRS
And
HIGEVAY COI"TF-AC.L CrmIERS

As Defined in :Iighway Carriers" Act
(Chepter ?23, tatuates of 1935)

NOTICE

Tnless othervise specified In individual items or on i..di'.ridual pagog,
and excopt a3 to rates on cement named In-Item No. 835 series,. '
the increased rates and charges’ provided herein chall be
applied to a‘.U. rates and charges in Seetion No. 3 of
- the variff : '

EFFECTIVE SEFTELZER 1, 1947

ﬁubhorizod by Deci.,ion No. 4{)35,'760.‘&@:1 24,.27, A2 /77-71:1 Ca.,e %0, 4202, . ‘_

stucd by the .
P“th U"‘I”‘“""IES COL'MIJS ION OF THE STM'“ O“ Cﬁ....IFO 'I.'!.

State Building, Civic Conter
San Francisco, Coliforzmic




. -. .

Mnd the rate or chorge as shown in Section No. 3 4n the "ftariff.ﬁmmdér Cotumn
"AR in Table and apply the rate or chargoe opposite thereto 'in-Column "B".

‘Tho rates and charges Specifiéaily shown. in’ Section No. 3 £x'the tariff shall
be fncroased under the provisions of this supplement dbefore oomputing retes or
charges which are ba.,ed on pcrcentage., of rotes or ratmgs.

. The- rate-' cmd cbarge., specifically chown- in Soction No. 3 1n the’ 'ta.rii"“ choll

be dncrenced wndor the prov:..,ion.. of this supplement. before computing m'bc.» or
charges which are mede oy, combi.ning ..»epa*a:tely stated ro.te., or charges...

RATES IN CENDS TXCEPT AS SHOWN -

Col. B |l Col 4 | GCo Col. A

BRERN

9
e
23.
2
25
26
-
e
29
30 A
31
32

B3BBR
29RS3 | HIBGR | SBRBI

32

838




:/
Third Pevised Page ... 19

Cancels - x | TIGRYAY CARRITRS' TARIFF NO. 2
Second Revised Pase .. 19 = |

Ttem | EC‘I‘IOI\ NO. 1 - RULDS AND RIGULATIONS OF CENTRAL
No. . A?PLIC TIOK'(Continued)

. AP”L*CATIOV T LE3S CAQ~OAD‘?ATDS'

Retes based uvon less ca*load or. any quantity ra% ings in
the “estern Cals sification, Zxcention Sheet, or wais tarifsl,|
ané commodity.rates subjeet * 1iniuum~veirato of less Tthan
10,000 pounds, include *oadi into ané unloed;ng fwam the
carrlc“'s eOulpment gubiect vo otu 1.-

Note 1.-Jhan shipment is pi cked up at or delivered %0
a point not at utreet Ievel, and no vehicular elevator
service or vehichlar ramp is provided and sadc-available
to the carrier, an’ additional charge. of 6% cents per 100
pounds shall be assessed for the. service of *andlin@
uhiﬁﬁenu beyond carrier's eqazpment execept that no
additional charge stall be mzade Lfor this service in
conrection with shipments wnmghinv lOO pounds or less.

| APPLICATION OF CARLOLD RATES ¢

Rates based upon carloau “dt’nrg in tke Vestern Clascl-~

fication, Zxcepticon Sheet, or t%iu tarics, and conmmodity.
- rates subject To minimun weights of 10,000 pounds or zore,
‘ _includo loading. into and unloading from the ca*ricr'" cq uip-
5 | ment at estanlizhed dcpots- At points of origin . or noin

of des tination otlher than estadlisned deroto,—guch TOVCS
“include service of driver only ror YLoading into end unload-_

ing from the carrier's equipment,. subject to Note l. (pee
'Item.No. 1&0.,er1e Toxr charges *or addﬁtional eln )

Jote l.-Jhen t e t;me conswsed in perfo*minp loading,
unloading ‘or accessorial oc*v1ceu. exceeds 20 ajnutes per -
“ton (based on the weight on which transportation’cherges
are: computed) a. charge of 2. 65 per hour shall be ascessed
for the time consumed in oxcess of ‘20 minutes por ton.

ACCE C?¢AL C“A?GE

L An additionul charge or O 2. 00 pe* nan 3er~bou*, e
mum charge 9 51.00, shall be made for atacxing, sorting,
nelpers for loed:ng or unloading, or any other accessorial
or incidental sercvice whick is not authorized to. be. per-
formed under the rate named in this tarirs nd *or ahich a
charge is: not otherwiye ﬁ*ov1ded. ‘ .

Advcr+i°xng on’ Fulpmen - ror oluczng oz carxyxng 22
sign, or signs, or advertising, ol alecholic¢ liquors on
carricr's. eguinnent eagased in **ansvortzng alconol;c P
Liguors, N.O.I- B.L., ac deseridbed under that keaCing in th
Vesteru Clessit Leation, moving between San Fraacisco Terri~
to*y and LDO«AﬂzClCu Te*rito*y, an additxonal charge

85432 pex. ant per shipment. uhall be azsessed b/ the
rler._ o :




ety e b
R 8

. . .
Lo ! .,
.’ .

O Ineres

3
- @
~

L

| Chenge Decision No. @ 40557
* Change. '

BT u FECTIVE SEPTELBER 1, 194‘7

Lssued oy ..neﬁﬁum.lc Ift:x. ‘c:.e., Uomm S10n oI .Tae ITlTE c:.—‘ @Iifor;zfa,_
. . Sea ”?ranc $¢0, ;Califoraiu.

Co*'recta.on r’o. 3214.

e R RN

RIA A
ST T

‘.
"
-
3l
-

. I
LS
g




Sixth Reviced Page eee 20 '

Cancels . . ' HB&TUV'CA?RI"RQ' TARIFT NO. 2
Fifth vaised ?ane eee 20

Item |  SECT IOV'LO 1- RULES 5D RPCULATIONS. OF GENERAL
Ne.t | | A::LIc‘,:ow_(Cont+nued),‘41 o

MM C"5°GH

The m;nimum cha”gc per shi ampnt shall be as follows:
. (a) In.the eveat the constructive disvence from’ point ot
origin to point of deqtinatmon aoes zot. exceed 150 m¢le

S . - : ”inlmum Cha"ge in Conts
Ve’ght of Shipment ~ (Subjeet to “ote~ 1 and 2)

25 Dou.nd" O.'!‘ leuoo..-..................-.-
Over ‘25 pounds dbut not over 50 poundSeanss
Over 50 pounds but not over 75 poundSe...
Over 75 pounds but nct over 100 pourds...
Cver 100 poundu‘: : o S

NOTZE l.=In no event shall tre ~i~imum narge on stipnentsy.
having point of origia or point of destvin ation on oteamghip '
wharves or docks within the Los Angeles Earbor Pick-up and
L Delivery Zone,-as aeecribea in Itez.ko. 260 aorieay bn le
150=-D than wlel9s ‘ ‘ :
~ |Cencels) _ I .
©| 150-C | NCTE 2--Fo hipments uranavorted bejond public highwayv

to or’ rrom oil or gag we l sites the min imum charse gnall
,#-15'&'7 “be ‘?l 19. .. )
(5) In the event the constructive distance f*om.point of
origin to point of destination excecdsl50 milezs: -

(1) I* classiricu 1st class or lower, for 100 noundg at
-the class comﬂodity rave amnplicable thereto; or .~

()T classixie nigher than-1st. clcsu, ror 100 nouuds
at the l 7cla¢s rate; or .

(3) I :shipment COﬁtB?uS aig fercnz are clee and no arti-
cle is rated higher than lst class, .lor 100 pounds at the
clase or comnodity rate. arpl~cublc to the article texing -
highcst rate; or if any of the srticles iz raucd.a;ghcr vh
Lzt class, fo. 100 oounda at tLe lvt class rate; dbut
¢1Voé L) In no event shall uhe m*n;ruﬂ charge be leu 'tha
R L | L L , s : . .

. .

' °PIET °ICVU‘

- The c¢herge for uranspo tetion of & split Jicfup shipment
(as derined:in, tem No. 1L #erieu)'snall ¢ the plckup. end
delivery charge (as defined in Item No. 1O ucric*) anplicable
under retes in Section No. 2 or Seetion No. 3, or agaycomdi-~ |
netion of soid raves, Tor transportation of 2 sin gle shipment |
of like ‘kind and cuantity of property from point of or‘gin or |
eny component. nart to. point of destination via thc/pomn 3.0
ggisin o? all ovhnr conpo ert parts, plus. thc rollowing a“di— :
{tional charges: — , ’
Wenght ol Component Part - . {4 hdditional Charpe fo. Hach
_ | (In ZTourds) COmpone t Part. ”cked‘Up
.60-C | Ove*w But Not 0ver - , (In CGnta)‘ T
femcals| 48 3 D
160-B | oo 1,0000 B o

. 1,000 & . 2,000
2,000 4,000
: A,OOOW” . ulo 000
10,000
20,000




Tho proviuions o this item chell not ﬁnply. ,
A1) 4 split delivery sexvice 42 10 be accordss;
(2) unless ot the %ime off ¢r prior %o she rirsu
pickun a single il of laa;ﬁs or otuey uiw~14c Locu-
meny . shell havc becn 1ssued for tae COmpGSl ¢ ahl .2mav
and the cerrier zhail hove Ssen furnished witl writzen
_nstructicn" “?chlﬁﬂ the nsme o ¢ach ¢on vi:no*, Pt
points of oriain =aé the kiad of pr aﬂ*fﬁ in each
conponent pert. o e Ry
“In.the event 2 lower egzregete charge resuliis Jros
reating oce or :o:g camponent perts &8s & separzic
shipment'saidﬁcharge,may bc_appliﬂd.,’w S

1

¢ ineresze.) . .
| ) Decision T\'o. 4(; 7

* change )

SZFTEY EI-'L l 1947

-~ v

Izsued by the Pu“lmc tilltiee Co o or thc ot4uc ot ual~“orria
San. Fraznels vO, Ca ifornic.

5~Corrcctlo“ Xo. 325

e, S




Pxfth an;ged Pagc ces 21 | I ‘ S -
- Cancels ' - EICITVAY CA'RRER 'TARL,,, NC. 2
Fou* h ?°Vlued Pame . 21 ' » L .

Item | S“CTION NO 1- R”ﬂES-AND ?ﬁcUlA”IOVS oF GuﬂaRALE
Ne. | L AP°LICATTOV (Continaed) L

°PI.IT Dzr.mpy“

‘ The cha*ge for uran nortat ion o a split delivery Sh;p-
ment (as defined in I em No. 1Ll ucrlo,) ‘shall be The w;cxuv
and delivery charge {as defined in Itex No. 10 series)
appliceble under rates in Seetion No. 2 or Section No. 3, ox.
any combination of said rates, for. tran svortvtion,or e aingle'
shipnens of Llixe kind and. quantmty of‘prope*ty, v :

(&) from point of origin to point of destinetion of any
component pert via. the points of dewtinauion of all otaer :

covpon ent parts; .
' (v). for one-hal& the dist tznce ITrom oo¢nt of origin to that
‘seme point: via each of the peints of deatinat;on to \nic’h '
deliveries are made"(aec Yote l; :

plus t e fol cning additLonal cha g

veigh or Couponeht Part o OAddi ionai.Charge for Each.
o {In -ound 3 | Component Part. Delivercd
Over ~ But Not Over ' . (In Centa)

0 100
100 500 .
5000 < 1,000
S 1,000 . 2,000 |

2,000 4,000 : :
- 4,000 10,000 3 151
10,000 . 20,000 o 229.
20,000 . ——— ‘ , 305

The proviuiona of tﬁ&o ftein. uhaﬁl not a nply: -
(L) 4f split pickup cervice Las deen accoried: :
(2) . unless .2t the tine of or prior to the’ tender of the
shipment a single bill of loding or other chipping docue
nmeat chall have deen izsued fo*_the com¢ouite _shipxent,
and the carrier skall have been furnished with writtez in-|
structions chowing the name of eech consignee, the point
of devtmnation ana the kind of nropert' in cach compo enz
Dart . i . . ‘

- In the. evcnt a loxer apgrcrﬂ* éua 73 ré'ufi : roa t*eatine
one Or ore couponent parts as. a aeparaue ghipmenx, gaid
charge may be" appl5ed. o . .

Note 1.-Point-to-po;“t rate in thi" tarifr may 2lso e
used in combination with other rates in this tariff in thel|
following menner: Add o the rate apnl*cable.to ‘transpor- |
tation of 2 single uhinment of lixe kind and” quantity of
pronerty “rom point of or g*n 1o any . other point, toe ratel
applicable foxr Like trsasportat ion for one-ralf the dis- |
tence *rom the. latter point to-that same point via eack of
the points +o which deliveries a*e made waich are not lo-

. cated on the route via which the pornt-to-point rate uaed
is, aoplicable.. 7o the charge obtained by use of the re-
*u;tlnn rate add th e udd...ts.onal cha*pe¢ abovn sct ¢oruh-__




RICTIVING D ,:rz,‘::s-"::".“'w s ©

by

Yhen the scrvice or,?eceivi Caad truns

orders is nerformed in conmoetinn with

waicn the ratco srevided in thids .&rlf* are ~xo1

charge for Aan liav-Sﬁlu o"rcn'an ondzra

| per crdc‘.

e
[V Py

STRI'GING PIFE

Then the service of zeriazing (RAisTriLotion in trensit

zlong 2 line) L¢ performed in connecticn w

ith the ¢runseor-

tataon of iron or steel vipe Tor wikch the cla*s rates »Hro-

vided ip this tariff are applicidle, the ¢

luss rates shall

be applisd to tke soint a2t wihich the at:tnglnr 'ervice.is

comaenced.  In gdditicn thereto ourly:

budsy Ao
A-MU

Jrovided in

Item No. 720 series shall be acsecsed for the’ tise conoumed
in performing the strix 1nc service, less ten ”0) dnutes

per ton.

Inczcase)’

N ) Dectisicn No. 4055
Chenge ) 0557

N
Izsuzd b

Corront

“the ~=’u‘:»lﬁ<: ﬂtllltie, Cuy ssion of

San
on Yo. 320 ' :

Tac

v 1wy

4o

3tate. of Californis,
¢isco, - Cal;ro nia.




Fourth Revis tc 43.
: Cancel®™ ", e
'Third Beviszed-Puge ... l.l T LaGHWAY CARRIERS!. TARIFF- NO, 2.

Itom SECTION M0. 2 | Y ) CLaSe RATES
No. , - _ Iz cnt... per lOO Pound"

. .‘I.:i:rm Wolght Minimum Weight
4 2,000 Pounds’ I.,OOO Pounds

T 4-4!...( B oechay

D Any (uantity

1341 30|
o391 3L,
136 32
3710 361 .30
1394 25,

of 35|
36|
1. 39
" 39 .
| %o}
AR

: . 45
YA CA- )
581 52 )

1 5
155
71 60 1

16351
| e
1 TR
|7
1. 80,
| e




775 . 200
800 850
850 500 |-
Q0 - 950
950 1000

|100c 2050
1050 1100 | 2
1100 1150
1256 1200

O Inc*eo. )
" Cha:-.gé) )

-A.&'LCT.LV..: SE?I::BI.:R .A., 19L7

Iscued by tae Pu‘o....ac ‘Jtil...*:.ﬁ.ﬁs Commission of the S'w.te of w‘“om.’z.a,._ o

Sa.. Fra::c...,co 3 Ca.".ﬁ.‘:cw

Corraction No .J‘?2'7

-Al—




- : ,
Thixd Rev:s.::e‘uge von LR . , .
Cancels x : . ' - _
Second Reviced Pape ... L2 | HICHALY CARRICZHST TAXIFF. NO. 2

Item | SECTION MO. 2 - { crass xS (Continued)
No.. : o : In Cents per 100 Founds

ssimis eiyhe 10,00 sz Melyht | 3T Wedent as grow |
MILES  |Founs except s pro- 20,000 jounds ex-l [zooC, ENIONNIR Hoanseln
vided in Nete 1 ceptvas‘providec‘-.;l“f&:? AR S o
R o Item Yo. 200 series

]

- Bub | :
Mot |1 7203 |4 3
Cver - | S : : i

3 1ie) 7! 15

5|19l 18] 15

201201 18| 17 |
10 15 (2% e {15 (12
15 20 |22) 21| 3¢ :

20 25|25 22| 19 154w |
25 30 |27 2L {19 AT L
-3 35 |28 | 25| 22 18 |17
35 40 |29 22 |20 19417 |1
L0 45 |30 28| 25 P22 [20f18 |
L5 50 132 |26 | 25 |22 f2x |19
50 60.(33 {30 |28 2 (21
¢ 70 |35 (32|29 26 124 |
700 80 |38 |34 |31 |27 28 (25 .
80 0 |41 {37 | 32 3c |27

90 100. |42 2 B3 e |
100 100 |4t |23 ] 35 |32 P5 a2 |28
1U¢ 120 147 14237 133 B 33 |25
220 130 (49 | 44| 40 |34 o (35 |32
136 10 {51745 {41 35 U2 38 |32
L0 150 (52 |48 |42 |37 U3 4o |35
150 160 |55 |49 |44 |38 k7 k2 132
1607 170 58 | SL 145 {41 U9 W3 |29
170 180 |66 | 53 | 48 50 15 |40
180 190 |81 |57 |49 |4t . B4 (4B |43

190 200 63158 | 51" |45 (55 |50 |4d-
200 220 68 [6L |55 148 152 |54 147
220 240 [72. (64 {58 (51  PL 156 |50
RLO 260 177 |63 1 6L 152 65 159 |53
260 280 (87|73 | &L |57 K9 6L |55

e
w

NN
o i
]

R At ¥

|

BEERY BRRYS BRRRR BEENE FERKE

Ty SOTRE

P

ey
QO vuo

.- |
4]

L

REBBE

L]
).‘

- 733
234

. |25
125
. [R6:
S R7
30
22
-3 |36 B3 130
U5 139 p5 (52

SERFNBEEER BRKER ngago | »

FEPE BEEEF BRR

T

NN
\h v,

&

Vote 1.-imen applied in comnection with ¢arload retinps, minsimum .
welght will be as provided Ia the Western Classification, Exceptlion Sueet
or in this tariff, subject to ltem No. 260 series. ‘

Note 2.-TLen applied in commection with carloud rataings, minimun
wexint will ‘be as provided in the Western Claszification, Ewception Sheet
or In this turdff (subject to Item No. 250 series) but in no event less.
taen 20,000 .pounds. o L o

0 -‘Iz;creavse Y oo SR
o ) Decision Yo. '4005’?' -
* Chenge ") .. '.

EFFECTIVE SEPIT.BER 1, 3947

Issued by the Public Utiiities Commission of the State of Californis,
AT San Franeisco, Califorais.

Correé'ﬂidn No., 328
. ‘ ‘ 2




. e o
(o
W

o -

Toire kevissfpge ... 43
Cancels

- Second Revised Poge ., L3 ) }!I'C;I'."’A‘I C‘JJ&R‘L‘ERS' TARIFF MO. '2"'-

Itex
Vo.

SECTION No. 2 - © . . % CLASY RaSES. (Coatiaued).
D : In Cent., per .a.OC Pon..nds

. &/,

Minimum Weight | Minimum Weight ﬁi‘é"i‘n%&?ﬁ “"ﬁf"
110,0C0 Pounds ex=| 20,000 Founds:ex=, e g
cept.as v:w-ov:‘..f.e»c~ - cept as. provided)
.{n Tote. 1 in Note 2 .

Lfication Exception Sheet
or tnls tar"..:’.'f youbject,

: DR te-lten “To- 2907 .»er.‘.e*' ;
_ But | S | P ,_;'- '}§;’M_j'ff‘, v‘“‘f
,'Ove:-_, . . . e - ! ' ‘ R

3C0{-8L| 77| 681 60 | 7RI 65 |43 47|40 36133 29
- 325|.90|"a1] 72| 63 | 76| 70( 61| 54 |47 501 43| 39! 35 {32 |
350094 87| 77| 6T | 82| 73| 65| 57 |i%| 54|45} AL 36:{33

375(101{: 90| 80| 71 | 86| 78| &9| €c | 531 56}

400[205| 94" €3 7 | 90 &3} 73] I'55]

225|110 991 881 78 | 96| 86| 75| 68" 57| x|

450/1141203 | 92| 80 |00 901 81| 7L {60} &5-
4751120108 1 83, S4L1. 8L 73 | 63| 6%
500 |12/ |88 {1101 98| 87] - | T
52511251128 204 - 91  }11141102| 90| &1 | 69| 74|

550(135(12L | 208 | - 54 |318l06| $6| €3 | 71| 76|
575/1401125] 112'| 98 |22{111| 98| €6 | 74| 81|’
| 600|144|130 | 117 | 102 |128{135(102] 89 | 76] €3],
| 625(1:0(135 205 |132|139]105(-93 |79} 26
650(154|1391 124 | 109 |326{122|110| 97 |e3| 89|

675(159\143 | 1281 112 |1e2l12e|113| 99 |e5| 9|

5 700185149 132 | 117, | 246/231 &7l %6l
700 725|170]152 | 337 | 120 | 1491334{139 58|
75G{174[158 | 10123 |156|2411225]110 | 93 (101
750, 775\320/262 | 43 | 125 . |160{144 22 0L

775 gcu|1eu(167 Us| 129 | 163 W7(231| 591206]
80C  850|1S4|17L 137 - la7zlas7iizolizo hou|aas|
250 900|204|184| 164|143 |12 164|1s6l128 plo[11e
900 95C|214|193| 71| 5L | ASA|172{1541134 125{105| 971 .
950 1000[224(202| 220|158  |200180(261 11 120|131 |112{1C1

1000 2050|2241 213 | e8| 265 |20 1e9|168l147 127|136|126(205) oL |
1050 1100[244[220| 197 | 171 |219{197{175|154 P.31{243[1201110{:99'
1100 1150(254[229) 203 | 179 | 228].205|182|160 [36]148]127|115{102"
1150 1200 '2&'.239{;232 185 | 237)215/190|167 p43 155 31 ::9.,"106;« .
4o Ll.=Then appiied in comnmection with carioad mnngs R m:nxn '

toﬂ.gnt v»...l... be &z zrovided in the Western C.asz.‘..ﬁcution, ..ycept.'.on Shee‘t, i
or this tar.nf subject to I'tem Yo, 290 ..erie... L SRS

§§38 838888\\}'3 'jg "

Notc 2.-iner D.ppliﬂa i:: cor'*cct.z.o.* with carload -atmg m.’mimun
welght will be as provaded 4in -the Testern Classification, E./.cep':.x.on heet.
or in this tariff (subject %o I‘tem Vo.. 290 .,crie.) bu* iz ro oven‘:, ‘.Less
than'zo-,ooo‘pound... S _ oo .

) Inc cease’)
). Dec.‘.z.u:n .‘:c... gh JDS'?
* Cha.:xge . ).' _ , ) _ ,

A mcnvz S"’P"‘m&?l,l?k? L

Iscued by ‘:.r.c Px.b....‘.c U*_ut:.e., Comzmiscion of .ha State of California, .

‘Correction No. 329 . ‘ San Francis cO, Ca:...‘.i'omﬂ.o..,,, ‘

43=




Fourth Fevised: Pﬂ-g@ ewee M
| Cancels
Third Rev.’u..ed PLEO vesav AA
FIG'.‘«JAY CARRIERS! TAsTFe NO, 2
ITtem o " , ’ 4 CLASS PATES (.oncJ udod) -
‘No. SECTION. NO. 2 ' 5 In Sonts Pc'- 100" Poun '

Class ?.atc., s‘wwn below are 4 emecliate in applﬁ.c&*ion
‘ subjec't ".'.o o‘tc ,

MIN T T
b L

. S e -~ {10,000 Pounds |
BETWEEN. o Any 4,000 . levcopt 25 pro~ |
, ' Q'!mtity - Foundzs  lvidad 4in Nede 21
SAN FRANCIS= | T 23 4 | 21 % 341 <] 3; & |
CO TERMI- : i - R
T0RY 25 de- LES (150 136121 107 106!961135}75@ 77 163‘ &0
scrdibed in - NSRS N :
Tten Now - GOSCILo= Minimon Wedght | Mindmum Welgit as provided |
270 series ‘ 120,000 Pounds | 2 Western. Clussificotion,Exd

‘ B . except as pro— | coption Shoet or thlsc tarifl
sr{cm«%zg | sexies  lSdad 4n Nete 3 | subfect to Ttem Nio.290 gewdes
Yo. 260 , j2l3{e} s a2l ;2| g
series) ‘ . X REE o

o | 58] 52| 43 47| 40 126 133 29

gl

I\O‘I‘E l.- If charges accruinp unde 4he Class Ra'tes in ‘thi*" i‘.‘-on, ‘
applied on chipments frem, 4o or between pointe fatormodinte Botweon
origin and doztination ter*itories shown dnthis ftem via xoutes shown
in Item No, 900 co*.'z.o.,, are lower thon ¢harges’ geeruing under the
Distance Class Rates In Items Nos. 500, 505 or. 50‘7 sexrdcs en the camo
shipmcnt via "ahc somo route, such lower chargc., will apply.

NOTE 2.= When a-.:plied 1= copnection wAth edrlond ra.i..g: oinioum
welcht will be as proviced in tho Wostern Classification, Mccption
_Shhot or thais tarifi‘ sx.bjoct - Item Z\o. 290- ..,erie... o .

NOTE 3.-thn appliec. in con..ection with car...oe.d mtings, mindman
welght will be 23 provided ix the Westorn Classificat ion, Deoption.
Sheot . oz in this toriff (subject to- Item \o. 290 ...o:ie..-, uk: in 00
event less than 20, 000 pounds. ‘ L ,

{ Imercace ). o o
; Declsion 10 meve

- mcmm SEFTREIRAJNT

.,suod 'by The Public Utilitie* Com_ssion of 'tho S'ta'te of Cu.lifomia,
‘ Sa.n F'-c.ncl.aco Cal..form.a

: 'C J:rr-o‘rinn o, 30




